3 I 6 4 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06APR201T | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B | FCR-23-194008 vorcz0zs | £7 1 TE
C ECR-24-198318 24JMN2024 | F 7 TE
28366713~ C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
28366 713-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-28366713-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-28366713-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-28366713-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.50 mm [.098] -
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a
- 1 | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1243
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i | i 5119082-8 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT I
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W 1 W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
4. 48-5.24 mnm [ 176-.206 IN] 2.00-3.40 mnm [.079-.134 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 %Hg
10 - - 1 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY ’
XEEMQQ%ION 13544537 PAGE 3 OF 1 Rev 2013-10-30 - 1 1 : e TR 555
SPECIFICATION i - - |REF|REF | REF |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
6 - 1 1 | 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINALS APF}LIEZDLEL - 1 1 | 1 28449308-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
2303742-1 13544537 - 1 1 | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
- 1 1 | 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 1 1 | 1 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 1 1 | 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
v f - 1 1 | 1 2119740 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
éﬂ;% FEJ EWF;M[MENgi%GHT %Eg@EEHEéGQETT[NG - 4 4 /4 e 21630781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
3 00mm? > 00+/-0.05 [ 079+/- 007] 47 - 1 1 | 1 2163083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 6C
> 50mm? | 85t/-0.05 [ 013+/- 0021 5 5 - 1 1 | 1 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1 50mm? | 604/-0.05 [ 063+/- 002] 8 7 - 1 1 | 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 4 4 4 4 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2 2 ? 2 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1 1 | 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
MVJ! - 1 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- 1 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 1 | 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S A R 1603602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 | 1 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ cU19385°0 oCR, BHSC, Rofis (M4 X 20) 33
- 2 2 ? 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 2844992 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
AFPLICATOR W QUILITIE0 AT THE T ACToRY. " Ao USTHERT Y T s 5 fsewcen, G z
- 1 1 | 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
5. B(N)EEEAEN%EE?&F}EQO%)BHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 | 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 D
- 2 2 ? 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - 1 1 | 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 . | | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 | 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4
- 1 1 | 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
1 - 1 1 | 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1 1 2 2 | 1 0-1803252-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 1 | 1 1-240641-4 SPACER |
- - - - 6
*WARNING - 1 1 l 1 | ;g;51152 : gEgEiSSSEiMégéAEPACER i
ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE St T TING N7 12 21 1 | 1 | 2-2119582-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 155888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, INL ! [ 2 ]2 1 | 1 | 9-1803241-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F W
~EFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SElTUP AND ADJUSTIMENTS . “77|-72]-71|-2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZTHARZOTT = TE conmectivrt
”?lgégw 2IMAR2OTT C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD CIMARZO0T T [NaME ‘
mm [ ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
{gig} E EEE %E PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i7C g % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836673 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

e YPE

MECHANLC

SEE DETAIL A=

AL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
30mm

40mm STROKE

STROKE

40mm STROKE

AR FEED ‘l’) MECHANICAL
P0ST FEED

i

I—

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

~(o

SEE SHEET

1

Gy

~——5.14+0.5

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%

4410

|

.05

T

l

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

4

jiiii;gim ‘I’FEF

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

‘ORA"HEN DWN

ZIMARZ0 T

mm

0 PLC
| PLC
{::::::E} 2 PLC

3 pPLC

4 PLC

MECHANTCAL ANGLES

40mm STROKE

R

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

M 7HAO C:%iijg) TE Connectivity
CHK 2TMARZO 1T i -

T ELBIN (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 2IMARZOTT | NAME

T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC ‘

Applicator
APPLICATION SPEC )
SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

PRE FEED MATER I AL : FINISH

WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2836613

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

|7

SHEET

OF

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_34



